TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM776305

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/20/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Top Secret Nutrition, LLC		12/23/2022	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hi-Tech Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Street Address:	6015 Unity Drive, Suite B	
City:	Norcross	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30071	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4777876	TOP SECRET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026862884

Email: ghillyer@hillyerlegal.com

Gregory L. Hillyer / Hillyer Legal, PLLC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 5335 Wisconsin Avenue, N.W., Suite 440

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20015-2052

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory L. Hillyer
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory L. Hillyer/
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=U.S. Trademark Assignment Top Secret 12-23-2022#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007936 FRAME: 0945

900740162

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Mark:

TOP SECRET

Class: Goods:

032: Concentrates, syrups or powders used in the preparation of sports and energy drinks; Energy drinks; Non-alcoholic drinks, namely, energy shots; Powders used in the preparation of isotonic sports drinks and sports beverages; Sports drinks; Sports drinks containing electrolytes; Sports drinks, namely, energy drinks; Sports drinks, namely, performance drinks; Sports drinks, namely, recovery drinks.

Registration No.:

4777876

Registration Date:

July 21, 2015

Assignor:

Top Secret Nutrition, LLC

Assignee:

Hi-Tech Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

This Agreement is made effective, nunc pro tune, June 20, 20/7 ("Effective Date"), by and between Top Secret Nutrition, LLC ("Top Secret"), on the one hand, and Hi-Tech Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Georgia corporation, located at 6015 Unity Drive, Suite B Norcross GEORGIA 30071 ("Hi-Tech"), on the other hand.

WHEREAS, Top Secret is and has been the sole and exclusive owner of the above referenced trademark ("Trademark") and has used said Trademark continuously in interstate commerce since the first use dates:

WHEREAS, Top Secret has the authority and is willing to grant an assignment of the Trademark and any related trade dress and the goodwill associated therewith to Hi-Tech;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and said registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

TOP SECRET NUTRITION, LLC

HI-TECH PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
Signature:

Printed Name: Jared Wheat

Title: CEO

Date Signed: December 23, 2022

Title: CEO

Date Signed: December 23, 2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007936 FRAME: 0946

RECORDED: 12/23/2022